MANUFACTURER/GUARANTOR

AGRONOMY INC

AGWAY INC

ALLEGHENY MINERAL CORP

BAKER LIME

BONIDE PRODUCTS INC

BRADYS BEND CORP

CARMEUSE LIME INC

D W DICKEY

EJB PAVING & MATERIALS, CO

ESPOMA COMPANY

GLOBAL STONE JAMES RIVER

GRAYMONT (PA) INC

LIME SAMPLE ANALYSIS SUMMARY

SAMPLES
EXAMINED

SAMPLES
FAILED

1
03C0038

2
03Co0082
03C0087

1
03C0073

1
03C0050

2
03C0003

03C0031

1
03C0005

1
03C0040

4
03C0017
03C0041
03C0057
03C0091

2
03C0012

FAILED
COMPONENT

100 M SIEVE

60 M SIEVE
60 M SIEVE

CALCIUM CARBONATE EQUIV

MAGNESIUM

MAGNESIUM OXIDE

100 M SIEVE

CALCIUM CARBONATE EQUIV

20 M SIEVE

60 M SIEVE

100 M SIEVE

CALCIUM CARBONATE EQUIV
TOTAL ENP

20 M SIEVE

60 M SIEVE

100 M SIEVE

CALCIUM CARBONATE EQUIV
TOTAL ENP

CALCIUM

CALCIUM OXIDE

60 M SIEVE

CALCIUM CARBONATES

CALCIUM OXIDE

CALCIUM CARBONATE EQUIV
60 M SIEVE

100 M SIEVE

TOTAL ENP

MAGNESIUM OXIDE

CALCIUM CARBONATE EQUIV
MOISTURE

MAGNESIUM OXIDE
20 M SIEVE
60 M SIEVE

GUARANTEED FOUND

85.

93
93

105.

20
32
99
131

95.

60

50.
85.

64

95.
60.
50.
85.

64

36

50.

93

90.

52.

103

60.
30.

64
19

97.

1

[¢]
100
99

000

.000
.000

600

.400
.000
.800
.700

000
.000
000
000
.000
000
000
000
000
.000

.Q000
300
.000
000

000

.500
000
000
.000
.000
600
.000

-400
.000
.800

82.5500

87.1700
88.1700

102.3910

4.3800
7.3146
93.4270
126.8600

76.7400
56.3300
48.3100
81.0290
50.9590
71.7900
52.2000
46.1400
81.7870
48.1100

31.6000
44.2400
86.1200
78.9680

26.7540

101.3150
23.5900
20.1700
51.3400
17.0006
90.6150

1.4700

0.3340
84.1500
84.1000
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LIME SAMPLE ANALYSIS SUMMARY

MANUFACTURER/GUARANTOR SAMPLES SAMPLES FAILED
EXAMINED FAILED  COMPONENT GUARANTEED FOUND  UNITS
GRAYMONT (PA) INC (CONTINUE)
03C0014 MAGNESIUM OXIDE 0.600 0.5344 %
20 M SIEVE 90.000 86.6500 %
60 M SIEVE 70.000 65.6400 %
100 M SIEVE 60.000 53.0300 %
GROMARK 1 1
: 03C0062 60 M SIEVE 93.000 89.4700 %
HANSON AGGREGATES 1 1
03C0067 CALCIUM 28.000 24.6900 %
20 M SIEVE 70.000 67.0600 %
TOTAL ENP 65.000 55.3030
HIGHWAY MATERIALS INC . 1 0
HOFFMAN, A.H. INC. N 2 0
HYDRO/KIRBY AGRI SERVICE 1 0
M & M LIME CO INC 2 0
MARTIN LIMESTONE, INC. : 3 1
03C0028 20 M SIEVE 90.000 82.4300. %
" MOISTURE 3.000 4.6600 %
CALCIUM CARBONATE EQUIV  103.500 97.5070 %
MECKLEY'S LIMESTONE PRODUCTS, 1 1
03C0107 MAGNESIUM 1.000 0.7800 %
MERCER LIME AND STONE CO. 6 3
03C0007 MAGNESIUM 1.400 0.6000 %
03C0008 20 M SIEVE 95.000 81.1600 %
03C0036 MAGNESIUM 1.400 0.6100 %
; MINERAL PROCESSING 4 0
NATIONAL LIME & STONE CO. 1 0
NATIONAL LIMESTONE QUARRY, INC 2 1
03C0075 MOISTURE 8.000 11.7250 %
OLDCASTLE STONE PRODUCTS 17 14
03C0027 CALCIUM CARBONATE EQUIV  100.000 97.5820 %
03C0042 CALCIUM 22.300 17.7600 %
CALCIUM OXIDE 31.220 24.8640 )
CALCIUM CARBONATES 55.750 44.3820 %
CALCIUM CARBONATE EQUIV 98.000 85.5310 %
03C0043 CALCIUM 34.830 30.6000 %
CALCIUM OXIDE 48.750 42.8400 %
CALCIUM CARBONATES 87.000 76.4690 3
03C0058 MAGNESIUM 11.000 3.5500 $
MAGNESIUM OXIDE 19.000 5.9285 5

o°

CALCIUM CARBONATE EQUIV 100.000 94.0580




MANUFACTURER/GUARANTOR

OLDCASTLE STONE PRODUCTS

P STONE INC

PETERS CHEMICAL CO.

RECMIX OF PA INC

ROCKWELL LIME CO

SOU?HERN STATES COOP INC
VULCAN CONST MATERIALS LP
WESTERN RESERVE FARM COOP

WINFIELD LIME & STONE CO INC

WYANDOT DOLOMITE INC.

LIME SAMPLE ANALYSIS SUMMARY

SAMPLES SAMPLES
EXAMINED FAILED

(CONTINUE)

03C0071
03C0072

03C0077
03C0083
03C0084

03C0092

03C0093

03C0094
03C0095

2 1
03C0106

3 2
03C0001

03C0034

3 2
03C0004

03C0033

2 1
03C0006

FAILED
COMPONENT

CALCIUM OXIDE
MAGNESTUM

MAGNESIUM OXIDE
MAGNESIUM CARBONATES
CALCIUM

CALCIUM OXIDE
CALCIUM CARBONATES
100 M SIEVE

100 M SIEVE

CALCIUM

CALCIUM OXIDE
CALCIUM CARBONATES
MAGNESIUM OXIDE
MAGNESIUM CARBONATES
MAGNES IUM

MAGNESIUM OXIDE
MAGNESIUM CARBONATES
100 M SIEVE

60 M SIEVE

100 M SIEVE

20 M SIEVE

20 M SIEVE
60 M SIEVE
100 M SIEVE
TOTAL ENP

20 M SIEVE
60 M SIEVE
100 M SIEVE

60 M SIEVE
100 M SIEVE

CALCIUM CARBONATE EQUIV

60 M SIEVE
100 M SIEVE
CALCIUM CARBONATES

CALCIUM CARBONATE EQUIV

TOTAL ENP

100 M SIEVE

GUARANTEED FOUND

w

98
50

40.

90

99.
90.
75.
82.
98.
82.
68.

60

50.
.160

86

60.
50.
84.
.160
.020

86

95.

.750
.610
.980
12.
22.
31.
55.
91.
91.
22.
31.
55.
19.
40.
.615
.980
12.
.000
.000

500
300
220
750
000
000
300
220
750
000
000

500

000

.000

000
000
000
000
00Q
000
000

.000

000
000

000
500

000

43

IS

19

27.
49.
.8100
88.
.4200
.1880
.5300
.0006
.7012
.9900
.9933
.4859
.6900
.7400
-5900

85

19
27
48
17
35

10
95
44
32

87

83
54
35
64
95

64

57.
46 .
83.
57.
44 .
74 .
76.
54.

91.

.7080
.5100
.1917
.8025
.7800

6920
4300

0800

.0950

.4800
.6600
.6700
.1730
.5900
79.
.3300

1400

3500
4300
1780
4100
3400
7950
5470
8780

3600
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